

BID TABULATION
PERIMETER FENCING PHASE II AND SECURITY UPGRADES
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT
FAA AIP Nos.: 03-12-0028-033-2011
GACRAA PROJECT NO. 11-004
URS Project No.: 12009946

William R. Prange, P.E. 46751 URS Corporation, Lake City, FL BIDS WERE OPENED 7/27/11 AT 3:00 P.M.		Engineer's Estimate URS Corporation 1009 SW Main Blvd, Suite 135 Lake City, FL 32025 386.754.9053				Smith Industries dba Smith Fence Company 4699 110th Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762 727-573-5440		Long Fence Company, Inc. 42521 John Mosby Highway Chantilly, VA 20152 703-471-0960		Abel Fence LLC 234B West Main Street Leola, PA 17540 717-656-0120		C & S Technical Resources, Inc. 605 East Robinson Street, Suite 210 Orlando, FL 32801 407-422-1118		H.L. Pruitt Corporation 501 Wade Street Winter Springs, FL 32708 407-327-3848	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM
BID SCHEDULE 1- TERMINAL AND SOUTH PERIMETER AREA IMPROVEMENTS															
P-100-2.1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$17,403.00	\$17,403.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00	\$104,980.00	\$104,980.00	\$108,124.27	\$108,124.27
P-151-4.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$91,160.00	\$91,160.00	\$14,748.53	\$14,748.53
F-162-5.1	REMOVE EXISTING AIRFIELD FENCE	L.F.	7,600	\$3.00	\$22,800.00	\$2.14	\$16,264.00	\$1.13	\$8,588.00	\$3.35	\$25,460.00	\$2.30	\$17,480.00	\$2.11	\$16,036.00
F-162-5.2	NEW 8 FT HIGH FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, 1 FT BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARMS, TOP RAIL, BOTTOM TENSION WIRE, AND 2 FT BURIED SKIRT INCLUDING GROUNDING, AND SIGNS	L.F.	6,700	\$22.00	\$147,400.00	\$20.80	\$139,360.00	\$22.81	\$152,827.00	\$24.85	\$166,495.00	\$34.80	\$233,160.00	\$31.66	\$212,122.00
F-162-5.3	NEW 8 FT HIGH FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, 1 FT BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARMS, TOP RAIL, BOTTOM TENSION WIRE IN EXISTING PAVEMENT INCLUDING GROUNDING, AND SIGNS	L.F.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.58	\$2,158.00	\$17.82	\$1,782.00	\$21.85	\$2,185.00	\$34.80	\$3,480.00	\$23.33	\$2,333.00
F-162-5.25	NEW 8 FT HIGH FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, 1 FT BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARMS, TOP RAIL, BOTTOM TENSION WIRE, AND 2 FT BURIED SKIRT IN EXISTING PAVEMENT INCLUDING GROUNDING, AND SIGNS	L.F.	800	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$19.76	\$15,808.00	\$24.32	\$19,456.00	\$26.85	\$21,480.00	\$34.80	\$27,840.00	\$34.00	\$27,200.00
F-162-5.4	NEW 15' WIDE SINGLE LEAF SWING GATE	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,682.78	\$6,731.12	\$1,617.56	\$6,470.24	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,856.00	\$7,424.00	\$2,055.35	\$8,221.40
F-162-5.5	NEW 16' WIDE CANTILEVER SLIDE GATE AND OPERATOR	EA	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,786.27	\$17,358.81	\$7,888.34	\$23,665.02	\$9,050.00	\$27,150.00	\$7,772.00	\$23,316.00	\$7,443.70	\$22,331.10
F-162-5.6	NEW 24' WIDE CANTILEVER SLIDE GATE AND OPERATOR	EA	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,248.69	\$7,248.69	\$8,288.44	\$8,288.44	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,568.00	\$5,568.00	\$7,876.99	\$7,876.99
F-162-5.14	GATE SIGN, TYPE A-1 (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$143.86	\$143.86	\$70.85	\$70.85	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$138.88	\$138.88
F-162-5.15	GATE SIGN, TYPE A-2 (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$358.61	\$1,075.83	\$187.86	\$563.58	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$301.00	\$903.00	\$288.86	\$866.58
F-162-5.16	GATE SIGN, TYPE B (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$143.86	\$575.44	\$68.59	\$274.36	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$138.88	\$555.52
F-162-5.17	GATE SIGN, TYPE C (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$96.06	\$96.06	\$61.02	\$61.02	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$104.00	\$104.00	\$99.99	\$99.99
F-162-5.18	FENCE SIGN, TYPE F (SINGLE SIDED)	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$88.96	\$266.88	\$91.02	\$273.06	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$127.00	\$381.00	\$122.21	\$366.63
F-162-5.19	GATE SIGN, TYPE G (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$75.24	\$300.96	\$35.31	\$141.24	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$99.00	\$396.00	\$94.44	\$377.76
F-162-5.20	GATE SIGN, TYPE H (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$143.86	\$575.44	\$89.44	\$357.76	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$138.88	\$555.52
F-162-5.21	GATE SIGN, TYPE I (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$36.42	\$145.68	\$24.07	\$96.28	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$64.00	\$256.00	\$61.11	\$244.44
F-162-5.22	GATE SIGN, TYPE J (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$18.59	\$74.36	\$15.31	\$61.24	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$41.00	\$164.00	\$40.65	\$162.60
S-1	NEW ETHERNET SWITCH IN CORE LOCATION	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,476.67	\$9,476.67	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,253.00	\$5,253.00	\$12,943.06	\$12,943.06
S-2	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 38, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,463.54	\$7,463.54	\$9,130.00	\$9,130.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$6,438.00	\$6,438.00	\$10,075.96	\$10,075.96
S-3	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 40, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,261.11	\$6,261.11	\$8,910.00	\$8,910.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,536.00	\$6,536.00	\$8,584.82	\$8,584.82
S-4	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 41, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,426.44	\$7,426.44	\$12,760.00	\$12,760.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$6,536.00	\$6,536.00	\$13,136.85	\$13,136.85
S-5	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 42, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,846.92	\$4,846.92	\$8,085.00	\$8,085.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,059.00	\$5,059.00	\$6,407.30	\$6,407.30
S-6	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 1, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,393.11	\$5,393.11	\$10,725.00	\$10,725.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,641.00	\$5,641.00	\$8,432.32	\$8,432.32
S-7	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 2, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$17,741.81	\$17,741.81	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,232.00	\$12,232.00	\$21,748.00	\$21,748.00
S-8	INSTALLATION OF NEW COMPACT, RAPID CAPTURE, DUAL USE CRIMINAL AND APPLICANT LIVESCAN AND FINGERPRINT ENROLLMENT SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$19,470.00	\$19,470.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,346.00	\$15,346.00	\$19,081.34	\$19,081.34
100-1	GATE 40 SITE IMPROVEMENTS, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$92,941.18	\$92,941.18	\$88,740.84	\$88,740.84	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$120,628.25	\$120,628.25
A-1	ALLOWANCE NO. 1 - MOT DEVICES	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1					\$480,350.00		\$402,836.91		\$458,756.93		\$477,545.00		\$584,278.00		\$644,399.11
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM
BID SCHEDULE 2-ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM UPGRADES															
P-100-2.1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$14,960.00	\$14,960.00	\$67,001.98	\$67,001.98
S-9	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 2C, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,684.44	\$3,684.44	\$4,510.00	\$4,510.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,593.00	\$3,593.00	\$5,687.85	\$5,687.85
S-10	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 2D, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,752.22	\$15,752.22	\$15,510.00	\$15,510.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,641.00	\$5,641.00	\$11,359.92	\$11,359.92
S-11	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 3, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$20,120.00	\$20,120.00	\$17,160.00	\$17,160.00	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$12,232.00	\$12,232.00	\$20,900.35	\$20,900.35

BID TABULATION
PERIMETER FENCING PHASE II AND SECURITY UPGRADES
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT
FAA AIP Nos.: 03-12-0028-033-2011
GACRAA PROJECT NO. 11-004
URS Project No.: 12009946

William R. Prange, P.E. 46751 URS Corporation, Lake City, FL				Engineer's Estimate URS Corporation 1009 SW Main Blvd, Suite 135 Lake City, FL 32025 386.754.9053		Smith Industries dba Smith Fence Company 4699 110th Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762 727-573-5440		Long Fence Company, Inc. 42521 John Mosby Highway Chantilly, VA 20152 703-471-0960		Abel Fence LLC 234B West Main Street Leola, PA 17540 717-656-0120		C & S Technical Resources, Inc. 605 East Robinson Street, Suite 210 Orlando, FL 32801 407-422-1118		H.L. Pruitt Corporation 501 Wade Street Winter Springs, FL 32708 407-327-3848	
BIDS WERE OPENED 7/27/11 AT 3:00 P.M.															
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM
S-12	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 6, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$21,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$39,588.88	\$39,588.88	\$21,945.00	\$21,945.00	\$43,300.00	\$43,300.00	\$18,823.00	\$18,823.00	\$36,354.23	\$36,354.23
S-13	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 7, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$25,127.78	\$25,127.78	\$18,645.00	\$18,645.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$12,232.00	\$12,232.00	\$20,193.82	\$20,193.82
S-14	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 8, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$17,334.44	\$17,334.44	\$13,860.00	\$13,860.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,002.00	\$7,002.00	\$27,412.94	\$27,412.94
S-15	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 11, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$8,520.00	\$8,520.00	\$11,660.00	\$11,660.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,641.00	\$5,641.00	\$10,450.73	\$10,450.73
S-16	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 16, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,308.89	\$6,308.89	\$2,754.00	\$2,754.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$5,641.00	\$5,641.00	\$9,476.16	\$9,476.16
S-17	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 24, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,222.22	\$2,222.22	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,158.00	\$1,158.00	\$1,514.81	\$1,514.81
S-18	ACCESS CONTROL GATE MODIFICATIONS AT GATE 26, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$9,764.44	\$9,764.44	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$5,641.00	\$5,641.00	\$12,542.27	\$12,542.27
A-2	ALLOWANCE NO. 2 - ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
SUBTOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2				\$152,050.00		\$	186,723.31	\$	182,944.00	\$	195,700.00	\$	122,564.00	\$	252,895.06
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1- INSTALL NEW SECURITY CAMERAS															
C-1	NEW HEAD END WORKSTATION, CAPTURE CARDS, VIDEO MONITORS, STORAGE, AND ASSOCIATED WORK, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,692.22	\$19,692.22	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,442.00	\$20,442.00	\$26,449.67	\$26,449.67
C-2	NEW INFRARED PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA MOUNTED TO EXISTING BUILDING AND ASSOCIATED WORK (SOUTH ELEC VAULT), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,601.11	\$4,601.11	\$8,439.20	\$8,439.20	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,307.00	\$4,307.00	\$6,025.48	\$6,025.48
C-3	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA AND LIGHT MOUNTED ON NEW POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 38), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,888.89	\$7,888.89	\$7,920.00	\$7,920.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$8,470.34	\$8,470.34
C-4	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA INSTALLED ON EXISTING LIGHT POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 41), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,318.89	\$7,318.89	\$5,139.20	\$5,139.20	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$4,768.21	\$4,768.21
C-5	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA AND LIGHT MOUNTED ON NEW POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 1), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,608.89	\$7,608.89	\$7,645.00	\$7,645.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$8,819.06	\$8,819.06
C-6	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA AND LIGHT MOUNTED ON NEW POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 2), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,011.11	\$9,011.11	\$7,645.00	\$7,645.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$13,207.75	\$13,207.75
C-7	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA INSTALLED ON EXISTING LIGHT POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATES 2C & 2D), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,267.78	\$5,267.78	\$5,139.20	\$5,139.20	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$5,131.17	\$5,131.17
C-8	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA AND LIGHT MOUNTED ON NEW POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 3), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,888.89	\$7,888.89	\$7,645.00	\$7,645.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$8,648.39	\$8,648.39
C-9	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA AND LIGHT MOUNTED ON NEW POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 6), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,535.56	\$8,535.56	\$7,645.00	\$7,645.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$9,313.28	\$9,313.28
C-10	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA MOUNTED ON NEW POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 7), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,888.89	\$7,888.89	\$7,920.00	\$7,920.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$8,454.57	\$8,454.57
C-11	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA AND LIGHT MOUNTED ON NEW POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 8), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$5,764.00	\$5,764.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$8,461.71	\$8,461.71
C-12	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA INSTALLED ON EXISTING LIGHT POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 11), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,530.00	\$4,530.00	\$4,754.00	\$4,754.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$4,639.00	\$4,639.00
C-13	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA AND LIGHT MOUNTED ON NEW POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 16), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,170.00	\$8,170.00	\$7,920.00	\$7,920.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$9,180.74	\$9,180.74
C-14	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA AND LIGHT MOUNTED ON NEW POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 25), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,156.67	\$8,156.67	\$7,920.00	\$7,920.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$10,478.90	\$10,478.90
C-15	NEW PERIMETER SECURITY CAMERA INSTALLED ON EXISTING LIGHT POLE AND ASSOCIATED WORK (GATE 26), COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,407.78	\$3,407.78	\$5,249.20	\$5,249.20	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$6,502.25	\$6,502.25
A-3	ALLOWANCE NO. 3 - CAMERA SYSTEM	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

BID TABULATION
PERIMETER FENCING PHASE II AND SECURITY UPGRADES
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT
FAA AIP Nos.: 03-12-0028-033-2011
GACRAA PROJECT NO. 11-004
URS Project No.: 12009946

William R. Prange, P.E. 46751 URS Corporation, Lake City, FL				Engineer's Estimate URS Corporation 1009 SW Main Blvd, Suite 135 Lake City, FL 32025 386.754.9053	Smith Industries dba Smith Fence Company 4699 110th Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762 727-573-5440	Long Fence Company, Inc. 42521 John Mosby Highway Chantilly, VA 20152 703-471-0960	Abel Fence LLC 234B West Main Street Leola, PA 17540 717-656-0120	C & S Technical Resources, Inc. 605 East Robinson Street, Suite 210 Orlando, FL 32801 407-422-1118	H.L. Pruitt Corporation 501 Wade Street Winter Springs, FL 32708 407-327-3848						
BIDS WERE OPENED 7/27/11 AT 3:00 P.M.															
A-4	ALLOWANCE NO. 4- SECURITY OFFICE ARCHITECTURAL IMPROVEMENTS	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1				\$136,000.00		\$ 137,716.68		\$ 131,044.80		\$ 148,700.00		\$ 86,219.00		\$ 158,550.52	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2- ARFF STATION AND CENTRAL GA FENCING AND GATES															
F-162-5.1	REMOVE EXISTING AIRFIELD FENCE	L.F.	1800	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.14	\$3,852.00	\$1.13	\$2,034.00	\$3.35	\$6,030.00	\$2.32	\$4,176.00	\$2.78	\$5,004.00
F-162-5.2	NEW 8 FT HIGH FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, 1 FT BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARMS, TOP RAIL, BOTTOM TENSION WIRE, AND 2 FT BURIED SKIRT INCLUDING GROUNDING, SIGNS, AND ANY REQUIRED CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.F.	1800	\$22.00	\$39,600.00	\$22.53	\$40,554.00	\$22.81	\$41,058.00	\$24.85	\$44,730.00	\$39.30	\$70,740.00	\$37.66	\$67,788.00
F-162-5.3	NEW 8 FT HIGH FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, 1 FT BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARMS, TOP RAIL, BOTTOM TENSION WIRE IN EXISTING PAVEMENT INCLUDING GROUNDING, AND SIGNS	L.F.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$19.76	\$197.60	\$17.82	\$178.20	\$21.85	\$218.50	\$34.80	\$348.00	\$27.78	\$277.80
F-162-5.5	NEW 16' WIDE CANTILEVER SLIDE GATE AND OPERATOR	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,933.20	\$5,933.20	\$7,888.34	\$7,888.34	\$9,050.00	\$9,050.00	\$7,772.00	\$7,772.00	\$7,443.70	\$7,443.70
F-162-5.7	NEW 15' WIDE MANUAL SLIDE GATE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,696.78	\$1,696.78	\$2,010.20	\$2,010.20	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,552.00	\$2,552.00	\$1,055.45	\$1,055.45
F-162-5.9	NEW 20' WIDE CANTILEVER SLIDE GATE AND OPERATOR	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,172.25	\$6,172.25	\$8,420.93	\$8,420.93	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$8,265.00	\$8,265.00	\$7,915.88	\$7,915.88
F-162-5.14	GATE SIGN, TYPE A-1 (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$143.86	\$143.86	\$70.85	\$70.85	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$138.88	\$138.88
F-162-5.15	GATE SIGN, TYPE A-2 (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$358.61	\$358.61	\$187.86	\$187.86	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$301.00	\$301.00	\$288.86	\$288.86
F-162-5.16	GATE SIGN, TYPE B (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$143.86	\$143.86	\$68.59	\$68.59	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$138.88	\$138.88
F-162-5.19	GATE SIGN, TYPE G (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$75.24	\$150.48	\$35.31	\$70.62	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$99.00	\$198.00	\$94.44	\$188.88
F-162-5.21	GATE SIGN, TYPE I (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$36.42	\$72.84	\$24.07	\$48.14	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$64.00	\$128.00	\$61.11	\$122.22
F-162-5.22	GATE SIGN, TYPE J (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$18.59	\$37.18	\$15.31	\$30.62	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$41.00	\$82.00	\$38.89	\$77.78
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2				\$78,000.00		\$ 59,312.66		\$ 62,066.35		\$ 74,973.50		\$ 94,852.00		\$ 90,440.33	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3- GA HANGAR AREA FENCING AND GATES															
F-162-5.1	REMOVE EXISTING AIRFIELD FENCE	L.F.	2400	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.14	\$5,136.00	\$1.13	\$2,712.00	\$3.35	\$8,040.00	\$2.32	\$5,568.00	\$2.78	\$6,672.00
F-162-5.2	NEW 8 FT HIGH FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, 1 FT BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARMS, TOP RAIL, BOTTOM TENSION WIRE, AND 2 FT BURIED SKIRT INCLUDING GROUNDING, SIGNS, AND ANY REQUIRED CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.F.	2200	\$22.00	\$48,400.00	\$22.43	\$49,346.00	\$22.81	\$50,182.00	\$24.85	\$54,670.00	\$34.80	\$76,560.00	\$33.89	\$74,558.00
F-162-5.3	NEW 8 FT HIGH FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, 1 FT BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARMS, TOP RAIL, BOTTOM TENSION WIRE IN EXISTING PAVEMENT INCLUDING GROUNDING, AND SIGNS	L.F.	325	\$20.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.05	\$6,516.25	\$17.82	\$5,791.50	\$21.85	\$7,101.25	\$34.80	\$11,310.00	\$23.33	\$7,582.25
F-162-5.5	NEW 16' WIDE CANTILEVER SLIDE GATE AND OPERATOR	EA	4	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,784.32	\$23,137.28	\$7,888.34	\$31,553.36	\$9,050.00	\$36,200.00	\$7,772.00	\$31,088.00	\$7,443.70	\$29,774.80
F-162-5.12	NEW MANUAL PEDESTRIAN GATE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$975.42	\$1,950.84	\$582.69	\$1,165.38	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$696.00	\$1,392.00	\$722.15	\$1,444.30
F-162-5.13	NEW 16' WIDE SINGLE LEAF MANUAL CANTILEVER SLIDE GATE	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,766.01	\$3,532.02	\$2,044.59	\$4,089.18	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,568.00	\$11,136.00	\$2,721.95	\$5,443.90
F-162-5.14	GATE SIGN, TYPE A-1 (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$143.86	\$575.44	\$70.85	\$283.40	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$138.88	\$555.52
F-162-5.16	GATE SIGN, TYPE B (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$143.86	\$287.72	\$68.59	\$137.18	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$138.88	\$277.76
F-162-5.17	GATE SIGN, TYPE C (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$96.06	\$192.12	\$61.02	\$122.04	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$104.00	\$208.00	\$99.99	\$199.98
F-162-5.19	GATE SIGN, TYPE G (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$75.24	\$300.96	\$35.31	\$141.24	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$99.00	\$396.00	\$94.44	\$377.76
F-162-5.21	GATE SIGN, TYPE I (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$36.42	\$145.68	\$24.07	\$96.28	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$64.00	\$256.00	\$61.11	\$244.44
F-162-5.22	GATE SIGN, TYPE J (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$18.59	\$74.36	\$15.31	\$61.24	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$41.00	\$164.00	\$38.89	\$155.56
SUBTOTAL -ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3				\$125,100.00		\$ 91,194.67		\$ 96,334.80		\$119,021.25		\$ 138,948.00		\$ 127,286.27	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4- FUEL FARM AND NORTH GA HANGAR FENCING AND GATES															
P-151-4.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,235.29	\$18,235.29	\$2,915.00	\$2,915.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$17,980.00	\$17,980.00	\$36,717.17	\$36,717.17
F-162-5.1	REMOVE EXISTING AIRFIELD FENCE	L.F.	5200	\$3.00	\$15,600.00	\$2.14	\$11,128.00	\$1.13	\$5,876.00	\$3.35	\$17,420.00	\$2.32	\$12,064.00	\$2.50	\$13,000.00

BID TABULATION
PERIMETER FENCING PHASE II AND SECURITY UPGRADES
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT
FAA AIP Nos.: 03-12-0028-033-2011
GACRAA PROJECT NO. 11-004
URS Project No.: 12009946

William R. Prange, P.E. 46751 URS Corporation, Lake City, FL				Engineer's Estimate URS Corporation 1009 SW Main Blvd, Suite 135 Lake City, FL 32025 386.754.9053		Smith Industries dba Smith Fence Company 4699 110th Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762 727-573-5440		Long Fence Company, Inc. 42521 John Mosby Highway Chantilly, VA 20152 703-471-0960		Abel Fence LLC 234B West Main Street Leola, PA 17540 717-656-0120		C & S Technical Resources, Inc. 605 East Robinson Street, Suite 210 Orlando, FL 32801 407-422-1118		H.L. Pruitt Corporation 501 Wade Street Winter Springs, FL 32708 407-327-3848	
BIDS WERE OPENED 7/27/11 AT 3:00 P.M.															
F-162-5.2	NEW 8 FT HIGH FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, 1 FT BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARMS, TOP RAIL, BOTTOM TENSION WIRE, AND 2 FT BURIED SKIRT INCLUDING GROUNDING, SIGNS, AND ANY REQUIRED CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.F.	4700	\$22.00	\$103,400.00	\$20.72	\$97,384.00	\$22.81	\$107,207.00	\$24.85	\$116,795.00	\$34.80	\$163,560.00	\$31.66	\$148,802.00
F-162-5.3	NEW 8 FT HIGH FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, 1 FT BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARMS, TOP RAIL, BOTTOM TENSION WIRE IN EXISTING PAVEMENT INCLUDING GROUNDING, AND SIGNS	L.F.	400	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$17.98	\$7,192.00	\$17.82	\$7,128.00	\$21.85	\$8,740.00	\$34.80	\$13,920.00	\$23.33	\$9,332.00
F-162-5.5	NEW 16' WIDE CANTILEVER SLIDE GATE AND OPERATOR	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,295.51	\$5,295.51	\$7,888.34	\$7,888.34	\$9,050.00	\$9,050.00	\$7,772.00	\$7,772.00	\$7,443.70	\$7,443.70
F-162-5.10	NEW 30' WIDE CANTILEVER SLIDE GATE AND OPERATOR	EA	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,963.52	\$5,963.52	\$8,614.15	\$8,614.15	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$8,352.00	\$8,352.00	\$7,999.20	\$7,999.20
F-162-5.11	NEW 12' WIDE CANTILEVER SLIDE GATE AND OPERATOR	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,010.76	\$7,010.76	\$7,737.75	\$7,737.75	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,236.00	\$8,236.00	\$7,888.10	\$7,888.10
F-162-5.12	NEW MANUAL PEDESTRIAN GATE	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$975.36	\$3,901.44	\$582.69	\$2,330.76	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$696.00	\$2,784.00	\$722.15	\$2,888.60
F-162-5.13	NEW 16' WIDE SINGLE LEAF MANUAL CANTILEVER SLIDE GATE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,898.84	\$1,898.84	\$2,044.59	\$2,044.59	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,552.00	\$2,552.00	\$2,721.95	\$2,721.95
F-162-5.14	GATE SIGN, TYPE A-1 (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$143.86	\$431.58	\$70.85	\$212.55	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$138.88	\$416.64
F-162-5.16	GATE SIGN, TYPE B (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$143.86	\$143.86	\$68.59	\$68.59	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$138.88	\$138.88
F-162-5.17	GATE SIGN, TYPE C (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$96.06	\$384.24	\$61.02	\$244.08	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
F-162-5.19	GATE SIGN, TYPE G (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$75.24	\$225.72	\$35.31	\$105.93	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$99.00	\$297.00	\$94.44	\$283.32
F-162-5.21	GATE SIGN, TYPE I (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$36.42	\$109.26	\$24.07	\$72.21	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$64.00	\$192.00	\$61.11	\$183.33
F-162-5.22	GATE SIGN, TYPE J (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$18.59	\$55.77	\$15.31	\$45.93	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$41.00	\$123.00	\$38.89	\$116.67
F-162-5.23	NEW 4 FT HIGH FENCE	L.F.	70	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$7.06	\$494.20	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$17.40	\$1,218.00	\$16.67	\$1,166.90
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERATE 4				\$186,940.00		\$159,853.99		\$153,190.88		\$209,545.00		\$240,050.00		\$239,498.46	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5- FBO AREA FENCING AND GATES															
F-162-5.1	REMOVE EXISTING AIRFIELD FENCE	L.F.	325	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$2.14	\$695.50	\$1.13	\$367.25	\$3.35	\$1,088.75	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$2.78	\$903.50
F-162-5.2	NEW 8 FT HIGH FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, 1 FT BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARMS, TOP RAIL, BOTTOM TENSION WIRE, AND 2 FT BURIED SKIRT INCLUDING GROUNDING, SIGNS, AND ANY REQUIRED CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.F.	300	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$22.48	\$6,744.00	\$22.81	\$6,843.00	\$24.85	\$7,455.00	\$34.80	\$10,440.00	\$38.33	\$11,499.00
F-162-5.8	NEW 22' WIDE CANTILEVER SLIDE GATE AND OPERATOR	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,250.80	\$12,501.60	\$8,211.34	\$16,422.68	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,236.00	\$16,472.00	\$7,888.10	\$15,776.20
F-162-5.14	GATE SIGN, TYPE A-1 (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$143.86	\$287.72	\$70.85	\$141.70	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$132.00	\$264.00	\$138.88	\$277.76
F-162-5.19	GATE SIGN, TYPE G (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$75.24	\$150.48	\$35.31	\$70.62	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$99.00	\$198.00	\$94.44	\$188.88
F-162-5.21	GATE SIGN, TYPE I (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$36.42	\$72.84	\$24.07	\$48.14	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$64.00	\$128.00	\$61.11	\$122.22
F-162-5.22	GATE SIGN, TYPE J (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$18.59	\$37.18	\$15.31	\$30.62	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$41.00	\$82.00	\$38.89	\$77.78
SUBTOTAL -ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5				\$39,175.00		\$ 20,489.32		\$23,924.01		\$29,013.75		\$28,559.00		\$ 28,845.34	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 6- INSTALLED GRAVEL BASE AROUND FENCE															
F-162-5.24	INSTALL GRAVEL 12" EACH SIDE OF FENCE IN TURF	L.F.	15800	\$4.00	\$63,200.00	\$2.66	\$42,028.00	\$1.71	\$27,018.00	\$7.00	\$110,600.00	\$4.35	\$68,730.00	\$4.65	\$73,470.00
SUBTOTAL -ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 6				\$63,200.00		\$ 42,028.00		\$27,018.00		\$110,600.00		\$68,730.00		\$ 73,470.00	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 7- ECLIPSE AVIATION APRON AREA															
F-162-5.3	NEW 8 FT HIGH FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, 1 FT BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARMS, TOP RAIL, BOTTOM TENSION WIRE IN EXISTING PAVEMENT INCLUDING GROUNDING, AND SIGNS	L.F.	520	\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$17.39	\$9,042.80	\$17.82	\$9,266.40	\$21.85	\$11,362.00	\$34.80	\$18,096.00	\$23.33	\$12,131.60
F-162-5.4	NEW 15' WIDE SINGLE LEAF SWING GATE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,881.35	\$1,881.35	\$1,617.56	\$1,617.56	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,856.00	\$1,856.00	\$1,999.80	\$1,999.80
F-162-5.16	GATE SIGN, TYPE B (DOUBLE SIDED)	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$143.86	\$143.86	\$68.59	\$68.59	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$357.00	\$357.00	\$138.88	\$138.88

BID TABULATION
PERIMETER FENCING PHASE II AND SECURITY UPGRADES
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT
FAA AIP Nos.: 03-12-0028-033-2011
GACRAA PROJECT NO. 11-004
URS Project No.: 12009946

	William R. Prange, P.E. 46751 URS Corporation, Lake City, FL BIDS WERE OPENED 7/27/11 AT 3:00 P.M.		Engineer's Estimate URS Corporation 1009 SW Main Blvd, Suite 135 Lake City, FL 32025 386.754.9053	Smith Industries dba Smith Fence Company 4699 110th Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762 727-573-5440	Long Fence Company, Inc. 42521 John Mosby Highway Chantilly, VA 20152 703-471-0960	Abel Fence LLC 234B West Main Street Leola, PA 17540 717-656-0120	C & S Technical Resources, Inc. 605 East Robinson Street, Suite 210 Orlando, FL 32801 407-422-1118	H.L. Pruitt Corporation 501 Wade Street Winter Springs, FL 32708 407-327-3848							
SUBTOTAL -ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 7			\$13,100.00	\$ 11,068.01	\$10,952.55	\$13,037.00	\$20,309.00	\$ 14,270.28							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT PER ITEM
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 8- FENCE DITCH CROSSING STABILIZATION															
F-162-5.25	INSTALL DITCH SLOPE STABILIZATION, COMPLETE	S.Y.	1500	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$74.44	\$111,660.00	\$74.37	\$111,555.00	\$80.50	\$120,750.00	\$78.00	\$117,000.00	\$81.88	\$122,820.00
SUBTOTAL -ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 8					\$75,000.00		\$ 111,660.00		\$111,555.00		\$120,750.00		\$117,000.00		\$ 122,820.00
								* bid contained minor mathematical errors which were corrected *				* bid contained minor mathematical errors which were corrected *			
Various Contract Award scenarios are listed below. The low bidder for each scenario is highlighted.															
TOTAL OF ALL BID SCHEDULES					\$1,348,915.00		\$1,222,883.55		\$1,257,787.32		\$1,498,885.50		\$1,501,509.00		\$1,752,475.37